

Sessions-45/2020

CNR:WBUD01-000433-2020

**Present:- Sri Subhasis Ghosh (WB00579)
Sessions Judge,Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

18/14-12-2021

Today is fixed for appearance and charge.

Ld. Public Prosecutor files hazira.

Out of (4) accused persons (2) accused persons namely, Dolo Barman @Dulu and Dasua @Gobinda Barman on bail are present by filing hazira and (2) accused persons namely Sujan Sarkar and Keptu Barman on Court bail are absent by filing a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 04-02-2022 for appearance and charge.

Sessions Judge
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj