

Sessions Case No.45 of 2020
CNR No. WBUD01-000433-2020
J.O Code No. WB01277

Order No.19
Dated 05/04/2024

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW-10 & 11 as per schedule.

The accused persons namely Dasua @ Gobinda Barman, Dolo Barman @ Dulu and Keptu Barman are present by filing separate hazira.

The accused Sujan Sarkar is absent and is represented by his Ld. Advocate under section 317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld.PP-in-charge is present along with one witness namely Namita Barman.

The CSW-11 is examined and cross-examined in full as PW-4 and discharged.

By filing a petition under section 294 of Cr.P.C, Ld.PP-in-charge highlighted about the fact that the defacto complainant was examined and cross-examined as PW-3 and inadvertently his signature was not marked in course of his examination. Therefore, he prays for marking the signature of defacto complainant on the written complaint. Otherwise, prosecution side will be highly prejudiced.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person concedes to such prayer and makes endorsement of no objection.

In view of the above, signature of the defacto complainant on the written complaint is **Marked as Exbt.1/1**.

The trial of the case is re-scheduled as per following programme:

Fixing **02.09.2024** for appearance and evidence of CSW-3 & 4

03.09.2024 for appearance and evidence of CSW-6 & 7

04.09.2024 for appearance and evidence of CSW-10 & 12 .

Let a copy of this order be sent to concerned I/O for information.

D/C by me

S.J

Sessions Judge
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj