

Sessions-45/2020
CNR:WBUD01-000433-2020
Present:- Ataur Rahman (WB00700)
Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No. 27
Dated 08.07.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW no. 06 and 07.

Out of Four (04) accused persons, Two (02) accused persons namely Dolo Barman @ Dulu and Keptu Barman are present by filing hazira and rest Two (02) accused persons namely Dasua @ Gobinda Barman and Sujan Sarkar are absent by petition U/S 317 of Cr. P. C.

Ld. Prosecution files hazira of two witness namely Saroj Kumar Pahan and Dulal Singh.

Saroj Kumar Pahan is examined as P. W. 05.

Cross examination on behalf of the accused person is full and discharged.

Dulal Singh is examined as P. W. 06.

At this stage witness is declared hostile on the prayer of the prosecution and leave is granted to the prosecution to cross examine the witness.

Cross examination on behalf of the prosecution is full and discharged.

Cross examination on behalf of the accused person is full and discharged.

Todate (08.07.2025) for evidence of CSW no. 10 and 12.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur